
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2012-405, AUTHORIZING DESIGN AND 
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
CLAYVILLE SIMPLE CYCLE POWER PLANT. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 9, 2012, adopted 

Resolution No. 2012-405, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH WALDRON ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, 

EXETER, NH, FOR DESIGN AND ENGINEERING SEVICES FOR CONTRUCTION OF THE 

CLAYVILLE SIMPLE CYCLE POWER PLANT”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Waldron Engineering and Construction, Exeter, NH, Professional Services 

for Design and Engineering Services for Construction of the Clayville Simple Cycle Power Plant, 

as authorized by Resolution No. 2012-405; by change order #2 to Contract No. C12-0060, to 

incorporate the following seven (7) modifications to this contract: 

1) Additional Waldron professional services related to the re-advertisement of the Clayville
Unit 1 construction contract request for public bidding.  This re-advertisement was
necessitated by the litigation process that occurred after initial award of the construction
contract - $6,500

2) Additional Waldron sketches to detail and clarify electrical interface points for the
Atlantic City Electric (ACE) switchyard work - $1,000

3) Additional Waldron professional services related to the Factory Acceptance Test (FAT)
for the Rolls-Royce Unit Control Panel (UCP) in Mount Vernon, Ohio - $7,172

4) Additional Waldron professional services necessitated by design changes to the Rolls-
Royce breaker.  The total amount will be back-charged to Rolls-Royce - $14,839

5) Additional Waldron professional services related to the design of additional equipment
enclosures.   These enclosures are being designed for Down Unit #11, as prototyping for
eventual deployment at Clayville Unit #1 - $42,000

6) Additional Waldron professional services related to participation in the Factory
Acceptance Test (FAT) for the Kobelco gas compressor in Corona, California - $6,631

7) Additional Waldron professional services related to development of Meets and Bounds
support documents for the VMEU/ACE easement agreement for both the Clayville Unit
#1 and Clayville Substation areas of the site - $2,866.50;  and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No. 2012-405, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH WALDRON ENGINEERING AND 

CONSTRUCTION, EXETER, NH, FOR DESIGN AND ENGINEERING SEVICES FOR 

CONTRUCTION OF THE CLAYVILLE SIMPLE CYCLE POWER PLANT”; be and the same 

is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by 

$81,008.50.   

Go Back to Agenda

456



CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

 

 

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C12-0060, in the amount of $81,008.50. 

 
Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
 City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




